City of Pensacola

222 West Main Street Pensacola, FL 32502



Agenda - Final

Community Redevelopment Agency

The City of Pensacola Community Redevelopment Agency was created by the City Council and is a dependent special district in accordance with the Florida State Statutes Chapter 189 (Resolution No. 55-80 adopted on September 25, 1980; and amended Resolution No. 22-10 adopted on August 19, 2010.)

Monday, August 15, 2022

3:30 PM

Hagler-Mason Conference Room, 2nd Floor

Immediately following City Council Agenda Conference starting at 3:30 P.M.

CALL MEETING TO ORDER

Members: Teniade Broughton, Chairperson, Casey Jones, Vice Chairperson, Jennifer Brahier, Ann Hill, Delarian Wiggins, Jared Moore, Sherri Myers

BOARD MEMBER DISCLOSURE

Board Members disclose ownership or control of interest directly or indirectly of property in the Community Redevelopment Area

CHAIRMAN'S REPORT

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

1. 22-00825 CRA MEETING MINUTES - 07/18/2022

Attachments: CRA MEETING MINUTES- 07/18/2022

PRESENTATIONS

ACTION ITEMS

22-00710 VETERAN'S MEMORIAL PARK RESTROOMS AND EDUCATIONAL

CENTER

Sponsors: Teniade Broughton

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>Mayor's Letter of Support</u>

Draft Architectural Plans

Draft Civil Plans

3. 2022 -04 CRA BUDGET RESOLUTION NO. 2022-04 CRA - ADOPTING A BUDGET

FOR THE TAX INCREMENT FINANCING DISTRICTS FOR THE

FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2022.

Sponsors: Teniade Broughton

<u>Attachments:</u> Budget Resolution No. 2022-04 CRA

4. 22-00335 2017 AND 2019 REDEVELOPMENT BOND PRIORITIES

Sponsors: Teniade Broughton

<u>Attachments:</u> Eastside Bonds Expenditures & Balances - 08.04.2022.pdf

Westside Bonds - Expenditures & Balances - 08.04.2022.pdf

2017 Urban Core Bonds - Expenditures & Balances - 08.04.2022.pdf 2019 Urban Core Bonds - Expenditures & Balances - 08.04.2022.pdf

5. 22-00803 FISCAL YEAR 2023 COMMUNITY POLICING INTERLOCAL

AGREEMENT

Sponsors: Teniade Broughton

<u>Attachments:</u> FY2023 Community Policing Interlocal Agreement

6. 22-00804 INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT FOR CRA MAINTENANCE AND

MANAGEMENT SERVICES

Sponsors: Teniade Broughton

<u>Attachments:</u> CRA Maintenance and Management Interlocal Agreement

7. <u>22-00805</u> BRUCE BEACH PARK PHASE 1 - CONSTRUCTION

ADMINISTRATION

Sponsors: Teniade Broughton

DISCUSSION ITEMS

OPEN FORUM

ADJOURNMENT

The City of Pensacola adheres to the Americans with Disabilities Act and will make reasonable accommodations for access to City services, programs and activities. Please call 436-5640 (or TDD 435-1666) for further information. Request must be made at least 48 hours in advance of the event in order to allow the City time to provide the requested services.

If any person decides to appeal any decision made with respect to any matter considered at such meeting, he will need a record of the proceedings, and that for such purpose he may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.